
SN Branch Branch Manager Name Contact No Email

1 Main Branch Lazimpat Indra Thapa 9841376789 indra.thapa@mbl.com.np

2 Nayabazar Pokhara Anil Babu Adhikari 9852674832 anil.adhikari@mbl.com.np

3 Banepa Bipin Udas 9851199000 bipin.udas@mbl.com.np

4 Birgunj Manish Upadhyay 9855023392 manish.upadhyay@mbl.com.np

5 Bhairahawa Manoj Bhattarai 9851018414 manoj.bhattarai@mbl.com.np

6 New Road Utashab Parajuli 9857028411 utashab.parajuli@mbl.com.np

7 Durbarmarg Indu Shekhar Devkota 9841170269 indushekhar.devkota@mbl.com.np

8 Biratnagar Chandan Pokharel 9842030369 chandan.pokharel@mbl.com.np

9 Gongabu Dhirendra Raj Giri 9851038920 dhirendra.giri@mbl.com.np

10 Birauta Prakash Giri 9846080411 prakash.giri@mbl.com.np

11 Koteshwor Siddhanta Koirala 9840273324 siddhanta.koirala@mbl.com.np

12 Naxal Aditya Aryal 9851079227 aditya.aryal@mbl.com.np

13 Kalanki Alok Man Shrestha 9851122924 alok.shrestha@mbl.com.np

14 Dhangadhi Anil Prasai 9851007660 anil.prasai@mbl.com.np

15 Putalisadak Anup Basnet 9851007856 anup.basnet@mbl.com.np

16 Butwal Bhabishwar Dumre 9851153340 bhabishwar.dumre@mbl.com.np

17 Mahendrapul Birendra KC 9805854638 birendra.kc1@mbl.com.np

18 Narayangadh Bishnu Lamichhane 9856061250 bishnu.lamichhane@mbl.com.np

19 Rajbiraj Krishna Bahadur Shah 9857045435 krishna.shah@mbl.com.np

20 Rambazaar Madhab Thapa 9841431853 madhab.thapa@mbl.com.np

21 Kuleshwor Rashu Kafle 9846679344 rashu.kafle@mbl.com.np

22 Balaju Roshan Thapaliya 9849046004 roshan.thapaliya@mbl.com.np

23 Patan Saroj Pokharel 9856027154 saroj.pokharel@mbl.com.np

24 Gwarko Subin Thapa 9841291219 subin.thapa@mbl.com.np

25 Dharan Biraj Raj Khanal 9852056957 biraj.khanal@mbl.com.np

26 Bardaghat Deepak Shrestha 1 9841243563 deepak.shrestha@mbl.com.np

27 Janakpur Europe Raj Fago 9852683262 europe.fago@mbl.com.np

28 Thimi Hem Bahadur Lama 9851086325 hem.lama@mbl.com.np

29 Damak Himal Rijal 9852680990 himal.rijal@mbl.com.np

30 Khusibu Kailash Kharel 9852025773 kailash.kharel@mbl.com.np

31 Walling Khyam Narayan Kafle 9856031560 khyam.kafle@mbl.com.np

32 Manigram Krishna Pandey 9847055308 krishna.pandey@mbl.com.np

33 Damauli Maheshwor Dawadi 9856024324 maheshwor.dawadi@mbl.com.np

34 Itahari Md Danish 9852029219 md.danish@mbl.com.np

35 Battisputali Md Samir Rain 9858032424 md.samir.rain@mbl.com.np

36 Pulchowk Niraj Giri 9841652847 niraj.giri@mbl.com.np

37 New Baneshwor Nishes K. C. 9851112048 nishes.kc@mbl.com.np

38 Baluwatar Nishes Pokhrel 9841308819 nishes.pokhrel@mbl.com.np

39 Swoyambhu Omee Joshi 9841570817 omee.joshi@mbl.com.np

40 Kaushaltar Pranaya K.C. 9851222741 pranaya.kc@mbl.com.np

41 Biratchowk Ramesh Adhikari 9852053888 ramesh.adhikari@mbl.com.np

42 Kalaiya Ramjee Das 9854031875 ramjee.das@mbl.com.np

43 Birtamod Rewaty Raman Nepal 9851049890 rewaty.nepal@mbl.com.np

44 Kapan Roshan Dhakal 9851227017 roshan.dhakal@mbl.com.np

45 Satdobato Sandeep Gartaula 9851200011 sandeep.gartaula@mbl.com.np

46 Hetauda Sunil Subedi 9841287843 sunil.subedi@mbl.com.np



47 Maharajgunj Sunita Subedi 9851140924 sunita.subedi@mbl.com.np

48 Pepsicola Suresh Kunwar 9846138975 suresh.kunwar@mbl.com.np

49 Nepalgunj Suwash Subedi 9858028918 suwash.subedi@mbl.com.np

50 Salleri Tek Bahadur Basnet 9841369660 tek.basnet@mbl.com.np

51 Katari Yadav Acharya 9851052561 yadav.acharya@mbl.com.np

52 Chabahil Bharat Mani Dahal 9852050381 bharat.dahal@mbl.com.np

53 Dhankuta Govinda Shrestha 9844625664 govinda.shrestha@mbl.com.np

54 Hakim Chowk Kamal Raj Poudel 9855060543 kamal.poudel@mbl.com.np

55 Surunga Khagendra Bahadur Shrestha9751021388 khagendra.shrestha@mbl.com.np

56 Palpa Ramesh Aryal 9847268589 ramesh.aryal@mbl.com.np

57 Lakeside Sailesh Rayamajhi 9856027540 sailesh.rayamajhi@mbl.com.np

58 Lekhnath Shalikram Pahari 9841317500 shalik.pahari@mbl.com.np

59 Lalbandi Shes Raj Pokhrel 9851004881 sheshraj.pokhrel@mbl.com.np

60 Narayantar Dipti Khadka 9841398486 dipti.khadka@mbl.com.np

61 Kanchanbari Kishor Nepal 9852051164 kishor.nepal@mbl.com.np

62 Dhalkebhar Amit Khadka 9849079328 amit.khadka@mbl.com.np

63 Guleriya Ashish Sigdel 9849336519 ashish.sigdel@mbl.com.np

64 Dallu Ayush Dangol 9851296977 ayush.dangol@mbl.com.np

65 Thapathali Barun Aryal 9841446430 barun.aryal@mbl.com.np

66 Parsa Bhanu Bhakta Adhikari 9847385807 bhanu.adhikari@mbl.com.np

67 Gaighat Bhuvan Neupane 9851245718 bhuvan.neupane@mbl.com.np

68 Suryabinayak Bikas Humagain 9851007567 bikas.humagain@mbl.com.np

69 Chandragadhi Chudamani Sapkota 9851031556 chudamani.sapkota@mbl.com.np

70 Mirchaiya Debendra Koirala 9841653766 debendra.koirala@mbl.com.np

71 Baglung Deepak Bahadur Pun 9851185481 deepak.pun@mbl.com.np

72 Kanchanpur Deepak Khadka 9846832746 deepak.khadka@mbl.com.np

73 Kalyanpur Deepesh Kumar Karn 9857023280 deepesh.karn@mbl.com.np

74 Kawaswoti Hem Prasad Itani 9851055383 hem.itani@mbl.com.np

75 Beni Jit Bahadur Gurung 9851185040 jit.gurung@mbl.com.np

76 Golbazar Jogendra Mahato 9855045742 jogendra.mahato@mbl.com.np

77 Kakarvitta Kedar Dhakal 9852639317 kedar.dhakal@mbl.com.np

78 Birendranagar Madan Mohan Rimal 9851081023 madan.rimal@mbl.com.np

79 Attariya Manisha Kunwar 9841635069 manisha.kunwar@mbl.com.np

80 Parsyang Nabin Subedi 9816197014 nabin.subedi@mbl.com.np

81 Bardibas Nanda Kumar Shrestha 9801120184 nanda.shrestha@mbl.com.np

82 Trishuli Naresh Kumar Tha 9841444540 naresh.tha@mbl.com.np

83 Jahada Niraj Acharya 9851110934 niraj.acharya@mbl.com.np

84 Lahan Prabhakar Khatiwada 9852025929 prabhakar.khatiwada@mbl.com.np

85 Hemja Rajesh Devkota 9802805517 rajesh.devkota@mbl.com.np

86 Nijgadh Rajesh Kumar Chaudhary 9855036398 rajesh.chaudhary@mbl.com.np

87 Chandrapur Rajesh Kumar Lama 9851089269 rajesh.lama@mbl.com.np

88 Inaruwa Ramesh Shiwakoti 9842409803 ramesh.shiwakoti@mbl.com.np

89 Malangwa Ranjeev Yadav 9807649357 ranjeev.yadav@mbl.com.np

90 Budhanilkantha Rikesh Maharjan 9843478957 rikesh.maharjan@mbl.com.np

91 Dang Sandeep Gautam 9822459051 sandeep.gautam@mbl.com.np

92 Kushma Santosh Kumar K.C. 9846030448 santosh.kc@mbl.com.np

93 Aanbukhaireni Shobha Shrestha 9856041044 shobha.shrestha@mbl.com.np



94 Thamel Smriti Singh Shrestha 9861102059 smriti.shrestha@mbl.com.np

95 Okhaldhunga Subash Khadka 9851001957 subash.khadka@mbl.com.np

96 Illam Subodh Gopal Joshi 9842046120 subodh.joshi@mbl.com.np

97 Tandi Sudeep Mahato 9841254814 sudeep.mahato@mbl.com.np

98 Besisahar Sujan Babu Sedai 9856047502 sujan.sedai@mbl.com.np

99 Chapagaun Sujan Kumar Bista 9841644046 sujan.bista@mbl.com.np

100 Chandrauta Sunil Tamrakar 9851060458 sunil.tamrakar@mbl.com.np

101 Dulegauda Surya Tripathi 9846037965 surya.tripathi@mbl.com.np

102 Lumbini Teja Rana 9847662173 teja.rana@mbl.com.np

103 Bagar Ujjwal Ghimire 9856087221 ujjwal.ghimire@mbl.com.np

104 Kamalbinayak Ujwal Shrestha 9851064180 ujwal.shrestha@mbl.com.np

105 Taplejung Umesh Kumar Baskota 9849029890 umesh.baskota@mbl.com.np

106 Nagarkot Yogendra Raj Haluwai 9841338600 yogendra.haluwai@mbl.com.np

107 Kanchanrup Apurva Rauniyar 9823452053 apurva.rauniyar@mbl.com.np

108 Ichhakamana Kishor Thapa 9856032559 kishor.thapa@mbl.com.np

109 Gajuri Kishor Thapa Magar 9841804323 kishor.magar@mbl.com.np

110 Jomsom Krishma Shrestha 9846041618 krishma.shrestha@mbl.com.np

111 Boudha Sagar Bista 9843768105 sagar.bista@mbl.com.np

112 Siraha Satish Kumar Choudhary 9842409364 satish.chaudhary@mbl.com.np

113 Kohalpur Bijay Pandey 9860026096 bijay.pandey@mbl.com.np

114 Kalika Bishal Khanal 9845212172 bishal.khanal@mbl.com.np

115 Kirtipur Indu Joshi 9848477599 indu.joshi@mbl.com.np

116 Khalanga Narendra Bahadur Bohara 9858776677 narendra.bohara@mbl.com.np

117 Syangja Sagar Kafle 9856011957 sagar.kafle@mbl.com.np

118 Brindaban Shyam Khatiwada 9849120796 shyam.khatiwada@mbl.com.np

119 Ganeshman Charnath Arvinda Kumar Sudha Shah 9849096386 arvinda.shah@mbl.com.np

120 Hariwon Baikuntha Dahal 9854034317 baikuntha.dahal@mbl.com.np

121 Khatyad Basant Shah 9843666189 basant.shah@mbl.com.np

122 Timure Bijaya Thapa 9855061601 bijaya.thapa@mbl.com.np

123 Sunkoshi Bikram Shrestha 9841606381 bikram.shrestha@mbl.com.np

124 Urlabari Bipul Paudyal 9844253449 bipul.paudyal@mbl.com.np

125 Taulihawa Deb Bahadur K. C. 9851152882 deb.kc@mbl.com.np

126 Baradashi Dilli Ram Khanal 9842746914 dilli.khanal@mbl.com.np

127 Jumla Dinesh Pandey 9847116415 dinesh.pandey@mbl.com.np

128 Parasi Dipesh Sharma 9847022551 dipesh.sharma@mbl.com.np

129 Mahuli Kamal Bahadur K.C. 9815318272 kamal.k.c@mbl.com.np

130 Bhimad Kishor Panta 9856060730 kishor.pantha@mbl.com.np

131 Salyan Lalit Singh Bhat 9861596538 lalit.bhat@mbl.com.np

132 Tyamke Maiyum Lok Bahadur Tamang 9806097872 lok.tamang@mbl.com.np

133 Lamahi Madhu Sudhan Shrestha 9851206460 madhu.shrestha@mbl.com.np

134 Lamachaur Man Bahadur Gurung 9814192939 man.gurung@mbl.com.np

135 Malikarjun Manoj Ojha 9848760256 manoj.ojha@mbl.com.np

136 Dadeldhura Min Raj Bhatta 9848750852 min.bhatta@mbl.com.np

137 Thakurdwara Naresh Bista 9851139098 naresh.bista@mbl.com.np

138 Phidim Nawaraj Gautam 9842298306 nawaraj.gautam@mbl.com.np

139 Halesi Nayan Thapa 9851108659 nayan.thapa@mbl.com.np

140 Bhojpur Nirmal Kumar Rai 9856019914 nirmal.rai@mbl.com.np



141 Sakhuwa MahendranagarParmanand Yadav 9844384200 parmanand.yadav@mbl.com.np

142 Satungal Prabin Bhatta 9858420156 prabin.bhatta@mbl.com.np

143 Simara Roshan Neupane 9841799496 roshan.neupane@mbl.com.np

144 Lamki Santosh Acharya 9851242406 santosh.acharya@mbl.com.np

145 Madi Shri Kanta Pantha 9856020128 shrikanta.pantha@mbl.com.np

146 Gaur Shusil Thapaliya 9855044662 shusil.thapaliya@mbl.com.np

147 Chakragharti Sudarshan Shrestha 9843495961 sudarshan.shrestha@mbl.com.np

148 Benighat Sulabh Dhakal 9849391680 sulabh.dhakal@mbl.com.np

149 Karjana Supil Thapa 9849390116 supil.thapa@mbl.com.np

150 Tulsipur Suraj Purna Oli 9857823157 suraj.oli@mbl.com.np

151 Tatopani Sushil Kumar Shrestha 2 9851155195 sushil.shrestha1@mbl.com.np

152 Matihani Vikash Kumar Rauniyar 9804241186 vikash.rauniyar@mbl.com.np

153 Api Nabin Singh Rokaya 9860618034 nabin.rokaya@mbl.com.np

154 Sikles Suman Pantha 9846165912 suman.panta@mbl.com.np

155 Dolpa Deergh Singh Kathayat 9748662719 deergh.kathayat@mbl.com.np

156 Nagarain Upendra Kumar Sah 9844024132 upendra.sah@mbl.com.np

157 Vyas Basant Damai 9869835423 basant.damai@mbl.com.np

158 IBRD Dinesh Bohora 9848751135 dinesh.bohora@mbl.com.np

159 Binayak Sharad Gautam 9848144518 sharad.gautam@mbl.com.np

160 Hile Dibya Raj Pokharel 9842072607 dibya.pokharel@mbl.com.np

161 Salyantar Shyam Krishna Shrestha 9861591514 shyam.shrestha@mbl.com.np

162 Tankisinwari Bigee Shrestha 9841401934 bigee.shrestha@mbl.com.np


